
 

 
 1401 Fulton Street, Suite 802, Fresno, California  93721 
 P. 559.436.6616  F. 559.436.1191 

  

Morro Bay Water Reclamation Facility Project | Exhibit A 

Exhibit A (Revised) 

(Revision thru Amendment No. 10) 

Project Milestone Schedule 

The Project Milestones for the Water Reclamation Facility Project (Project) are defined below. The Project is 

composed of two (2) phases: Design Phase and Construction Phase 

Separate Notices to Proceed (NTPs) will be issued for each phase of the Project. If the NTP dates change, 

the subsequent dates may change accordingly. 

Project Milestones 

Project Milestones Milestone Date  

Design NTP November 5, 2018 

Construction NTP March 20, 2020 

Original Calendar Days to Substantial Completion 829 

Original Substantial Completion (as of NTP) June 27, 2022 

Original Calendar Days to Final Completion 886 

Original Final Completion (as of NTP) August 23, 2022 

Amendment 4 Calendar Day Time Extension* 8 

Amendment 6 Calendar Day Time Extension*  7 

Amendment 7 Calendar Day Time Extension 0 

Amendment 8 Calendar Day Time Extension* 187 

Amendment 9 Calendar Day Time Extension 172 

Amendment 10 Calendar Day Time Extension 63 

Total Added Calendar Days 437 

Revised Calendar Days to Substantial Completion 1,266 

Revised Substantial Completion (thru Amendment 10) September 7th, 2023 

Revised Calendar Days to Final Completion  1,449 

Revised Final Completion (thru Amendment 10) March 8th, 2024 

 
*Notes:  

1. Potential Change Order No. 41 - Add Perimeter Barbed Wire Fence (Amend 4) 
2. Environmental Allowance 1B - Temporary Wildlife Exclusionary Fencing (Amend 4) 
3. Potential Change Order No. 96 -  January 2021 Storm Event & Texas Ice Storm (Amend 6) 
4. Potential Change Order No. 108 -  Defer SEED PLANT Milestone and WRF Commission (Amend 8) 

 
 

 


